
B 
r 

a 
z 

o 
s 

  R
 i 

v 
e 

r 
  A

 u
 t 

h 
o 

r 
i t

 y

Meeting Date: July 26, 2021

Clute-Richwood Wastewater 
Treatment Operations 

Contract
Presented by
Brad Brunett

Central & Lower Basin Regional Manager



B 
r 

a 
z 

o 
s 

  R
 i 

v 
e 

r 
  A

 u
 t 

h 
o 

r 
i t

 y

Meeting Date: July 26, 2021 Page 2

Clute-Richwood Wastewater Treatment Plant



B 
r 

a 
z 

o 
s 

  R
 i 

v 
e 

r 
  A

 u
 t 

h 
o 

r 
i t

 y
Summary

• Four million gallon per day plant and reuse facility

• Four BRA employees 

• Treats wastewater from the Cities of Clute and Richwood

• BRA has been operating the facility since Oct. 1, 2000, under a cost-reimbursable contract

• Original 20-year contract expired last year and was extended for one year

• The one-year extension expires September 30, 2021

• Cities have requested another one-year extension while they consider long-term options

• 2022 budget is approximately $858,163; BRA Management Fee is $42,908 

• Recommend Board grant authorization for General Manager/CEO to execute one-year 
contract extension

Meeting Date: July 26, 2021 Page 3



B 
r 

a 
z 

o 
s 

  R
 i 

v 
e 

r 
  A

 u
 t 

h 
o 

r 
i t

 y
“WHEREAS, the Brazos River Authority has operated and
maintained the Clute-Richwood Regional Sewerage System under
a 20-year, cost-reimbursable Agreement with the Cities of Clute
and Richwood that expired on September 30, 2020, and was
extended for one year through September 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Cities have requested another one-year extension
of the existing Agreement to begin on October 1, 2021, and to
expire on September 30, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors
of the Brazos River Authority hereby authorizes the General
Manager/CEO to execute a one-year extension of the Clute-
Richwood Regional Sewerage System Agreement to begin on
October 1, 2021, and to expire on September 30, 2022.”

Meeting Date: July 26, 2021 Page 4



B 
r 

a 
z 

o 
s 

  R
 i 

v 
e 

r 
  A

 u
 t 

h 
o 

r 
i t

 y

Brazos
River
Authority


	Clute-Richwood Wastewater Treatment Operations Contract
	Clute-Richwood Wastewater Treatment Plant	
	Summary	
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5

